Product Bulletin
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
Cisco Introduces Cisco Nexus 2000 Series Fabric Extenders
Architecture and Cisco Nexus 2148T Fabric Extender Product
PB508045
The Cisco Nexus™ 2000 Series Fabric Extenders (Figure 1) extend the internal switching fabric of Cisco
Nexus switches to remote devices positioned along with servers to provide highly scalable, cost-effective,
and simplified server-access connectivity.

Availability
The Cisco Nexus 2148T will be available for ordering and first customer shipment (FCS) in the first quarter of 2009.
Ordering Information
Table 1 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 2000 Series Fabric Extenders.
Product Bulletin
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 4
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N2K-C2148T-1GE Cisco Nexus 2000 Series 1GE Fabric Extender, 1PS, 1 Fan Module, 48x1G-BaseT + 4x10GE (req SFP+)
Fan Modules
N2K-C2148T-FAN= Cisco Nexus 2000 FEX 1GE Fan Module, spare
Power Supplies
N2K-PAC-200W(=) Cisco Nexus 2000 FEX 1GE 200W Power supply
N2K-P1-BLNK= Cisco Nexus 2000 FEX 1GE Power supply Blank, spare
Transceivers and Cables
SFP-10G-SR(=)  10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-LR(=)  10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module
SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=)  10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU3M(=)  10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU5M(=)  10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter
Accessory Kit
N2K-C2148T-ACC= Cisco Nexus 2000 FEX 1GE Accessory Kit, spare
Power Cords
CAB-N5K6A-NA(=) Power Cord, 210/220V 30A North America
CAB-AC-250V/13A(=) Power Cord for North America, 125VAC/13A
CAB-C13-C14-JMPR(=) Recessed receptical AC power cord 27
CAB-9K12A-NA(=) Power Cord, 125VAC 15A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America
CAB-C13-CBN(=) Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C14-C13 Connectors
SFS-250V-10A-AR(=) SFS Power Cord - 250V, 10A - Argentina
CAB-9K10A-AU(=) Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia
SFS-250V-10A-CN(=) SFS Power Cord - 250V, 10A - PRC
CAB-9K10A-EU(=) Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEE 7/7 Plug, EU
SFS-250V-10A-ID(=) SFS Power Cord - 250V, 10A - S. Africa, UAE, India
CAB-IND-10A(=) 10A Power cable for India
SFS-250V-10A-IS(=) SFS Power Cord - 250V, 10A - Israel
CAB-9K10A-IT(=) Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEI 23-16/VII Plug, Italy
CAB-9K10A-SW(=) Power Cord, 250VAC 10A MP232 Plug, SWITZ
CAB-9K10A-UK(=) Power Cord, 250VAC 13A BS1363 Plug (13 A fuse), UK
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 2148T Fabric Extender has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware
replacement with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a return materials authorization (RMA).
Product Bulletin